

December 17, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Scrip Code: 500135

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: EPL

Sub.: Rescheduling of Investor Meeting – EPL Limited ("Company")

Ref.: 1. Intimation dated December 16, 2024, with respect to participation in an Investor

Meeting ("said intimation"), submitted by the Company in terms of regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

3. ISIN: INE255A01020

Sir/ Madam,

This is in furtherance of the said intimation submitted by the Company in terms of the provisions of the SEBI LODR Regulations, whereby it was intimated that an Investor Meeting was scheduled to be held on Wednesday, December 18, 2024 ("said Investor Meet") from 3.30 P.M. to 4.30 P.M., with a group of Investors.

In that regard, we wish to inform you that due to certain exigencies, the time of the said Investor Meet has been re-scheduled and now, the said Investor Meet will be conducted from 2.30 P.M. to 3.30 P.M. (instead of earlier scheduled time of 3.30 P.M. to 4.30 P.M.).

We request you to note that all other details as mentioned in the said intimation (a copy of which is enclosed herewith for reference) remain unchanged and no unpublished price sensitive information would be shared at the said Investor Meet.

The above information is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.eplglobal.com/.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **EPL Limited**

Onkar Ghangurde

Head - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



December 16, 2024

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 500135 Trading Symbol: EPL

Sub.: Participation in Investor Meeting – EPL Limited ("Company")

Ref.: 1. Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ("SEBI LODR Regulations")

2. ISIN: INE255A01020

Sir/ Madam,

In terms of the above referred provisions of SEBI LODR Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company, through its Management Representatives, will be participating in the following Analyst/ Institutional Investors Meet:

Day & Date	Name of the Analyst/ Institutional Investor Meet	Place	Type of Meeting	Mode
Wednesday,	• HPMG	Mumbai	Group	Physical
December	• 4P Capital			
18, 2024,	Discovery Capital			
from 3.30	Fort Capital			
PM to 4.30	B-FLY India			
PM	Electrum PMS			
	Shrey Capital			
	Wallfort			
	Money Grow			
	Phillip Capital (India)			
	("said Investor Meet")			

We request you to note that the above schedule may undergo changes due to exigencies on the part of Participants/ Company. Further, we request you to note that no unpublished price sensitive information would be shared during the said Investor Meet.

The above information is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.eplglobal.com/.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **EPL Limited**

ONKAR DEEPAK GHANGURDE Digitally signed by ONKAR DEEPAK GHANGURDE Date: 2024.12.16 10:15:52 +05'30'

Onkar Ghangurde

Head - Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer